
 

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. 
The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including 
real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS 
alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.  

1 

Important Notice 
Fixed Income Clearing Corporation - MBSD 

MBS #: MBS515-18 
Date: February 5, 2018 

To: Mortgage-Backed Securities Division Participants 

Category: Membership Updates 
Subject: 2018 EPN Sub-Account Deletion 

Effective December 7, 2017, the following participant will be deleted to the EPN Sub-Accounts list: 

Participant                                                       Sub ID                             Account Name 
Galliard Capital Management, Inc. 
Lee Jacobson (612) 667-0340 

262G 
144G 
108G 
074G 
224G 
196G 

INCHLTHW 
SHPMNNES 
INIPALMT 
INCBCMN 
GC5ALEE 
INCBCAWI 

If you have any questions regarding this Important Notice, please contact your DTCC Relationship 
Manager or the firm’s direct contact located on the EPN Contact list.   
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