DTCC *Important Notice* Fixed Income Clearing Corporation - MBSD

MBS #:	MBS515-18	
Date:	February 5, 2018	
To:	Mortgage-Backed Securities Division Participants	
Category:	Membership Updates	
Subject:	2018 EPN Sub-Account Deletion	

Effective December 7, 2017, the following participant will be deleted to the EPN Sub-Accounts list:

<u>Participant</u>	Sub ID	Account Name
Galliard Capital Management, Inc.	262G	INCHLTHW
Lee Jacobson (612) 667-0340	144G	SHPMNNES
	108G	INIPALMT
	074G	INCBCMN
	224G	GC5ALEE
	196G	INCBCAWI

If you have any questions regarding this Important Notice, please contact your DTCC Relationship Manager or the firm's direct contact located on the EPN Contact list.

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.